Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004  
re: Omicron
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

Please disclose, preferably by PDF, the information received by the Council from UKHSA since Omicron was found in the UK relating to cases believed to have caught SARS-Cov-2 or which may have caught the virus at events (football matches, concerts or nightclubs) or positive cases that have attended such events or been in contact with people at them.

Answer:

The case numbers are in the public domain and can be accessed via the following link:

https://coronavirus.data.gov.uk/details/cases. 

This letter, therefore, constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is reasonably accessible to you by other means.

The Council don’t have reliable location data from UKHSA and therefore do not have this to share. 
The locations data that we have would need such detailed data analysis that this would require several days of work to disentangle. As such this is a refusal in accordance with Section 12.1 of the Act, that to comply with your request in its current form the Council estimates it will exceed the cost limit.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
